

## **MONTHLY RATES FOR THE 2022-23 PLAN YEAR**

Non-Medicare eligible retirees (Rates based on a 100% CU Contribution)

Medical Plans	CU Health Plan — Exclusive			CU Health Plan — Kaiser			CU Health Plan — High Deductible		
Under age 65	TOTAL RATE	CU COST	YOUR COST	TOTAL RATE	CU COST	YOUR COST	TOTAL RATE	CU COST	YOUR COST
Retiree only	\$740.00	\$680.50	\$59.50	\$805.00	\$680.50	\$124.50	\$680.50	\$680.50	\$0.00
Retiree + Spouse	\$1,531.00	\$1,332.50	\$198.50	\$1,668.00	\$1,332.50	\$335.50	\$1,359.50	\$1,332.50	\$27.00
Retiree + Child(ren)	\$1,404.50	\$1,279.00	\$125.50	\$1,509.50	\$1,279.00	\$230.50	\$1,303.00	\$1,279.00	\$24.00
Family	\$2,240.50	\$1,985.50	\$255.00	\$2,430.00	\$1,985.50	\$444.50	\$2,024.50	\$1,985.50	\$39.00

Medical Plans	CU Health Plan — Medicare/High Deductible				
Over/under age 65	TOTAL RATE	CU COST	YOUR COST		
1 Medicare-Eligible + Spouse Under 65	\$1,126.76	\$714.06	\$412.70		
1 Medicare-Eligible + Child(ren) Under 65	\$1,070.26	\$714.06	\$356.20		
1 Medicare-Eligible + Spouse and Child(ren) Under 65	\$1,791.76	\$1,029.79	\$761.97		
2 Medicare-Eligible Spouses + Child(ren) Under 65	\$1,586.36	\$1,029.79	\$556.57		

Dental Plans	CU Health Plan — Essential Dental			CU Health Plan — Choice Dental		
Under age 65	TOTAL RATE	CU COST	YOUR COST	TOTAL RATE	CU COST	YOUR COST
Retiree only	\$29.50	\$29.50	\$0.00	\$52.00	\$35.00	\$17.00
Retiree + Spouse	\$59.00	\$42.00	\$17.00	\$104.00	\$52.50	\$51.50
Retiree + Child(ren)	\$63.50	\$41.50	\$22.00	\$112.50	\$52.00	\$60.50
Family	\$92.50	\$43.00	\$49.50	\$164.00	\$58.00	\$106.00



University of Colorado Boulder | Colorado Springs | Denver | Anschutz Medical Campus

**EMPLOYEE SERVICES** 

Address: 1800 Grant St., Suite 400, Denver, CO 80203 Email: benefits@cu.edu Phone: 1-855-216-7740 (option 3)





## MONTHLY RATES FOR THE 2022-23 PLAN YEAR

Non-Medicare eligible retirees (Rates based on a 100% CU Contribution)

## **OPTIONAL TERM LIFE**

Age	Standard rate per \$1,000 of coverage	Discount rate per \$1,000 of coverage*
49 and under	\$0.336	\$0.224
50-54	\$0.42	\$0.28
55-59	\$0.69	\$0.48
60-64	\$1.30	\$0.90
65-69	\$2.10	\$1.51
70-74	\$3.69	\$2.74
75+	\$6.65	\$5.10

\*No tobacco use in the last 12 months.



Address: 1800 Grant St., Suite 400, Denver, CO 80203 Email: benefits@cu.edu Phone: 1-855-216-7740 (option 3)

